' ‘ ATHENS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

ATHENS
AT

PASSENGER
TRAFFIC

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

Total Year

383,878
362,574
427,747
471,723
525,119
556,773
602,491
614,424
568,415
504,186
417,693

391,817
5,826,840

Domestic

2007

382,501
363,413
434,828
487,925
502,498
560,937
648,127
644,060
601,381
502,377
430,086

397,206
5,955,339

262008/
2007

0.4%
-0.2%
-1.6%
-3.3%

4.5%
-0.7%0
-7.0%
-4.6%
-5.5%

0.4%
-2.9%

-1.4%
-2.2%0

PASSENGER TRAFFIC DEVELOPMENT 2008

International

636,615
544,573
763,853
849,179
995,740
1,056,541
1,208,543
1,265,331
1,079,863
929,889
638,705

670,819
10,639,651

2007

586,207
514,137
687,774
889,414
1,000,941
1,020,635
1,204,398
1,250,761
1,096,718
924,631
663,210

744,238
10,583,064

262008/
2007

8.6%0
5.9%
11.1%
-4.5%
-0.5%
3.5%
0.3%
1.2%0
-1.5%
0.6%0
-3.7%

-9.9%
0.5%

1,020,493

907,147
1,191,600
1,320,902
1,520,859
1,613,314
1,811,034
1,879,755
1,648,278
1,434,075
1,056,398

1,062,636
16,466,491

968,708

877,550
1,122,602
1,377,339
1,503,439
1,581,572
1,852,525
1,894,821
1,698,099
1,427,008
1,093,296

1,141,444
16,538,403

262008/
2007

5.3%
3.4%
6.1%
-4.1%
1.2%
2.0%0
-2.2%
-0.8%
-2.9%
0.5%
-3.4%

-6.9%0
-0.4%




