

## ATHENS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

## PASSENGER TRAFFIC DEVELOPMENT 2008

PASSENGER TRAFFIC	ſ	Domestic		International			Total		
	2008	2007	%2008/ 2007	2008	2007	%2008/ 2007	2008	2007	%2008/ 2007
January	383,878	382,501	0.4%	636,615	586,207	8.6%	1,020,493	968,708	5.3%
February	362,574	363,413	-0.2%	544,573	514,137	5.9%	907,147	877,550	3.4%
March	427,747	434,828	-1.6%	763,853	687,774	11.1%	1,191,600	1,122,602	6.1%
April	471,723	487,925	-3.3%	849,179	889,414	-4.5%	1,320,902	1,377,339	-4.1%
Мау	525,119	502,498	4.5%	995,740	1,000,941	-0.5%	1,520,859	1,503,439	1.2%
June	556,773	560,937	-0.7%	1,056,541	1,020,635	3.5%	1,613,314	1,581,572	2.0%
July	602,491	648,127	-7.0%	1,208,543	1,204,398	0.3%	1,811,034	1,852,525	-2.2%
August	614,424	644,060	-4.6%	1,265,331	1,250,761	1.2%	1,879,755	1,894,821	-0.8%
September	568,415	601,381	-5.5%	1,079,863	1,096,718	-1.5%	1,648,278	1,698,099	-2.9%
October	504,186	502,377	0.4%	929,889	924,631	0.6%	1,434,075	1,427,008	0.5%
November	417,693	430,086	-2.9%	638,705	663,210		1,056,398	1,093,296	
December	391,817	397,206		670,819	744,238		1,062,636	1,141,444	
Total Year	5,826,840	5,955,339		10,639,651	10,583,064		16,466,491	16,538,403	